Rail, Stile, and Panel ProfilesRail, Stile, and Panel Profiles
Choose your door thickness, rail & stile, and panel types.
Door TypesDoor Types
The following “pre-hung” Door Types are
available in any Door Style:
*Single Doors (SD):*Single Doors (SD):
*Double Doors (DD):*Double Doors (DD):
Flush Bolt, Ball Catch, T-Astragal and Flat

wood jamb. A door stop is included on all
pre-hung doors. Choose Style FA, FC, or FD.
When ordering doors, add the door type code
to the end of the door style code.
Example:  S4A-SD
Door Style        Door Type
Jambs, Backsets, and BoringJambs, Backsets, and Boring
Pre-hung doors include a 4 9/16” Solid Wood
Jamb. Other jamb sizes are available: 4 13/16”,
5 1/4”, and 6 9/16”. Custom jamb sizes up to
7 1/2” are available.
Doors are bored with a standard 2 1/8” face bore,
1” edge bore, and 2 3/8” backset for latchsets.
Please specify if 2 3/4” backset is required.
Latchsets are not included.
HardwareHardware
The Standard Hinge Style Tip is the
BU-Button Style
Available in 4 finishes:
PB-Polished Brass, BB-Brushed Brass,
PC-Polished Chrome, and
BC-Brushed Chrome.
Pre-hung doors include 3 standard ball
bearing hinges in any of our
4 standard finishes. 1 3/8” thick
doors have 3 1/2” x 3 1/2” ball
bearing hinges. 1 3/4” thick doors
have 4 1/2” x 4 1/2” ball bearing hinges.
1 3/8” thick doors over 6’8”
in height have 4 1/2” x 4” ball
bearing hinges.
Hinge Style Tip options are available
at an additional charge and include:
BA-Ball Tip, ST-Steeple Tip, and
CR-Crown Tip.
Available in PB-Polished Brass finish only.
Door SizesDoor Sizes
See the Door price Sheet for available door
widths for each Door Type.
Standard door height is 6’8”. Door heights
of 7’0” and 8’0” are available.
Finish SelectionsFinish Selections
Brandywine
Caramel
Chestnut
Fawn
Honey
Laurel
Mocha
Natural
Plum
Snowbank
Toffee
Tundra
Unfinished-
   Stain Grade
   Paint Grade
Wood SpeciesWood Species
Cherry
Hickory
Maple
Knotty Pine
Poplar
Red Oak
White Birch
1 3/8” THICK DOOR TYPE
RAIL & STILE PROFILES
FAD137 FCD137 FDD137
Panel Thickness PANEL PROFILES
3/8”
7/8”
1 3/8”
PED37